

財務ハイライト(連結) Financial Summary (Consolidated)

(百万円 : Millions of yen)

		2019年 3月期	2020年 3月期	2021年 3月期	2022年 3月期	2023年 3月期
売上高	Net sales	34,240	34,326	32,341	34,262	35,128
営業利益	Operating income	1,009	1,303	1,357	1,458	1,511
経常利益	Ordinary income	1,315	1,699	1,516	1,630	1,794
親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益	Profit attributable to owners of parent	831	1,115	915	1,088	1,227
総資産	Total assets	33,279	33,301	35,396	35,649	36,803
純資産	Net assets	19,110	19,240	20,693	21,406	22,589
営業活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net cash provided by operating activities	3,547	5,143	5,064	4,668	4,674
投資活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net cash used in investing activities	△ 3,150	△ 3,076	△ 2,418	△ 2,252	△ 1,009
財務活動によるキャッシュ・フロー	Net cash used in financing activities	△ 1,213	△ 1,589	△ 1,101	△ 1,674	△ 2,048
現金及び現金同等物の期末残高	Cash and cash equivalents at end of year	2,046	2,546	4,084	4,828	6,456
設備投資額	Capital expenditures	5,272	4,467	3,799	3,429	2,863
減価償却費	Depreciation and amortization	3,662	3,952	4,042	3,951	3,685
売上高営業利益率(%)	Operating margin (%)	2.95	3.80	4.20	4.26	4.30
売上高経常利益率(%)	Ordinary profit to sales ratio (%)	3.84	4.95	4.69	4.76	5.11
売上高当期純利益率(%)	Net income ratio to net sales (%)	2.43	3.25	2.83	3.18	3.49
自己資本比率(%)	Shareholders' equity ratio (%)	57.4	57.8	58.5	60.0	61.4
ROE(%)	Return on equity (%)	4.35	5.82	4.59	5.17	5.60
ROA(%)	Return on assets (%)	2.47	3.35	2.67	3.07	3.33
1株当たり当期純利益(円)	Net income per share (yen)	251.43	337.31	276.85	329.19	371.20
1株当たり純資産(円)	Net assets per share (yen)	5,776.53	5,816.28	6,255.63	6,471.44	6,829.33
1株当たり配当金(円)	Cash dividends per share (yen)	80.00	80.00	100.00	80.00	90.00
配当性向(%)	Payout ratio (%)	31.8	23.7	36.1	24.3	24.2
PER(倍)	Price earnings ratio (times)	11.41	7.90	9.83	8.05	6.51
PBR(倍)	Price book-value ratio (times)	0.50	0.46	0.43	0.41	0.35
従業員数(人)	Number of employees	1,494	1,551	1,499	1,491	1,518